

Market Announcement

3 June 2024

Amaero International Ltd (ASX: 3DA) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Amaero International Ltd ('3DA') will be placed in trading halt at the request of 3DA, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 5 June 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



3 June 2024

ASX Limited Level 4 North Tower, Rialto 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

By email to: tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for Trading Halt: Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

In accordance with the requirements of Listing Rule 17.1, Amaero International Limited ("the Company") hereby requests an immediate trading halt of the Company's securities.

The trading halt is requested pending an announcement by the Company in relation to the completion of a significant contractual milestone.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the Company provides an announcement to the market or the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 5 June 2024, whichever is earlier.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the Trading Halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully,

Mark Licciardo Company Secretary

For further information, please contact:

Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA) Hank J. Holland Chairman and CEO hank.holland@amaeroinc.com Media & Investor Enquiries

Jane Morgan Management
Jane Morgan
Director
jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au



About Amaero International Limited (ASX:3DA)

Amaero International Limited is an ASX-listed company focused on high-value refractory, specialty alloy and Ti-64 powder production for additive manufacturing of mission-critical components for the defence, space and aviation industries.

For further information, please visit: https://www.amaeroinc.com

For more information



Follow us on X



Subscribe on our YouTube



Follow us on LinkedIn



Subscribe to our mailing list to receive updates



Visit our investor website: https://www.amaeroinc.com